STATE OF MINNESOTA

## DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

## COMMISSIONER'S ORDER NO. 2377

EXPERIMENTAL REGULATIONS FOR THE TAKING AND POSSESSION OF TROUT AND SALMON IN SQUARE LAKE, WASHINGTON COUNTY; SUPERSEDING COMMISSIONER'S ORDER NO. 2305

Pursuant to authority vested in me by Minn. Stat. § 97C.001 and other applicable law, I, Joseph N. Alexander, Commissioner of Natural Resources, hereby prescribe the following experimental regulations for the taking and possession of trout and salmon in Square Lake, Washington County.

Section 1. The provisions of this order shall apply to Square Lake located in Sections 23 and 26, Township 31 North, Range 20 West, Washington County.

Sec. 2. Square Lake is closed to the possession of trout and salmon for 28 consecutive days immediately following and including the May opening day each year. All trout and salmon taken by anglers during that period must be returned to the water immediately.

Sec. 3. During other portions of the open season for trout and salmon fishing, the possession limit for trout and salmon is two in aggregate while on or fishing in the waters of Square Lake. Only one of these fish may be on Atlantic salmon, which must be a minimum of 16 inches in length.

Sec. 4. While on or fishing in the waters of Square

Lake no resident over the age of 16 and under the age of 65 years

and no nonresident over the age of 16 years who is otherwise

140346

COMMISSIONER'S ORDER NO. 2377

required to possess a Minnesota fishing license, shall possess trout or salmon without first possessing a current validated trout and salmon stamp.

Sec. 5. The provisions of this order shall not be construed to supersede the provisions of any other order of the Commissioner, except insofar as such other orders may be inconsistent with the provisions of this order.

Sec. 6. Commissioner's Order No. 2305 is hereby superseded.

, 1990.

Dated at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 18hday of

JOSEPH N. ALEXANDER, Department of Natural Resources

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

HUBERT H. HUMPHREY, III Attorney General

Deputy Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAY 1 8 1990

Coan anderson thowe Secretary of State

140344 -2-